
Colour Mode: CMYKOG + White - Digital Print
Please reference PANTONE® colours as spot colours

Cut Line:
Bleed:

Special Edition Caviar Tin & Dome

Bleed = 2mm

25.5 mm
Caviar Tin Dome

White PP

151.612 x 53 mm
Bleed 2mm

Semi Gloss

  

30g
NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION: Average typical values per 100g 
Energy 2141kj, 512kcal, Fat 27.1g, of which saturates 16.2g, 
Carbohydrate 59.3g, of which sugars 50.4g, Fibre 1.1g, Protein 
5.8g, Salt 1.05g. Store in a cool dry place.

Crisp Caviar Pearls covered in a delicious Mix of 
White, Dark, Salted Caramel and Milk Belgian Chocolate.

Packed For 
Best before end: 00/0000 S
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INGREDIENTS: Dark Chocolate Pearls - Dark chocolate (sugar, cocoa mass, anhydrous MILK fat, cocoa 
butter, natural vanilla flavouring), Crisped cereals (WHEAT flour, sugar, WHEAT malt flour, WHEAT starch, 
raising agent E500ii, vegetable fat, salt, natural vanilla), Sugar, Glucose syrup, Modified starch. Chocolate 
Salted Caramel Pearls - Blend of Milk and white chocolate with caramel flavour 84% (Sugar, Cocoa butter, 
Caramel powder (Condensed whole MILK, sugar, glucose syrup, salt, acidity regulator E500ii), Whole MILK 
powder, Whey powder (MILK), Cocoa mass, Emulsifier; SOYA lecithin, natural flavouring), Salted crisped 
cereals (WHEAT flour, sugar, salt, OAT flour, WHEAT malt flour, raising agent: E500ii, natural vanilla 
flavouring), Glucose syrup, Sugar, Glazing agent: E414, Modified starch, Vegetable fat (coconut). Minimum 
cocoa solids 30.6%. White Chocolate Pearls - White chocolate 84% (sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, whole 
MILK powder, whey powder (MILK), emulsifier: SOYA lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring), Crisped cereals 
(WHEAT flour, sugar, WHEAT malt flour, WHEAT starch, raising agent E500ii, salt, cocoa butter, natural vanilla 
flavouring), glucose syrup, sugar, glazing agent: E414, modified starch, vegetable fat (coconut). Minimum 
cocoa solids 25.2%.. Milk Chocolate Pearls - Milk chocolate 84% (sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, 
cocoa mass, whey powder (MILK),  emulsifier; SOYA lecithin, spices, natural vanilla flavouring), Crisped 
cereals (WHEAT flour, sugar, WHEAT malt flour, WHEAT starch, raising agent E500ii, salt, cocoa butter, 
natural vanilla flavouring), Glucose syrup, sugar, glazing agent: E414, modified starch, vegetable fat 
(coconut). Minimum cocoa solids 28.7%. ALLERGY ADVICE: For allergens, including cereals containing 
gluten, see ingredients in CAPITALS. WARNING: May contain Nuts.


